



19 APR 10 AM 9:38

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Tinderholt

1 Amend C.S.H.B. No. 2 (house committee printing) as follows:

2 (1) On page 24, line 7, strike "(20), (21), and (22)" and
3 substitute "(20), and (21)".

4 (2) On page 25, strike lines 5-12.

5 (3) On page 25, line 13, strike "(22)" and substitute
6 "(21)".

7 (4) On page 26, line 8, strike "Section 26.012(22)" and
8 substitute "Section 26.012(21)".

9 (5) On page 26, line 12, strike "Section 26.012(22)" and
10 substitute "Section 26.012(21)".

11 (6) On page 26, line 18, strike "Section 26.012(22)" and
12 substitute "Section 26.012(21)".

13 (7) On page 27, line 1, strike "(c-2),".

14 (8) On page 28, line 13, strike "applicable".

15 (9) Strike page 28, line 14.

16 (10) On page 28, line 16, strike "1.08" and substitute
17 "1.025 [1.08]".

18 (11) On page 28, line 16, strike "CURRENT" and substitute
19 "(CURRENT)".

20 (12) On page 28, line 17, immediately following "RATE", add
21 "+ REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT RATE)".

22 (13) Strike page 28, line 18, through page 29, line 13.

23 (14) On page 29, line 14, strike "(c-2)" and substitute
24 "(c-1)".

25 (15) On page 37, strike lines 20-22 and substitute the
26 following:

27 SECTION 29. Sections 26.041(a), (b), (c), (e), (g), and
28 (h), Tax Code, are amended to read as follows:

29 (16) On page 38, line 4, strike "FOR SPECIAL TAXING UNIT".

- 1 (17) On page 38, line 6, strike "1.08" and substitute "1.025
2 [~~1.08~~]".
- 3 (18) On page 38, line 6, between "RATE" and the minus sign,
4 insert "+ REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT RATE".
- 5 (19) On page 38, strike lines 8-13.
- 6 (20) On page 38, line 24, strike "FOR SPECIAL TAXING UNIT".
- 7 (21) On page 38, line 25, strike "1.08" and substitute
8 "1.025 [~~1.08~~]".
- 9 (22) On page 38, line 27, between "RATE" and the minus sign,
10 insert "+ REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT RATE".
- 11 (23) On page 39, strike lines 1-6.
- 12 (24) On page 39, line 24, strike "FOR SPECIAL TAXING UNIT".
- 13 (25) On page 39, line 25, strike "1.08" and substitute
14 "1.025 [~~1.08~~]".
- 15 (26) On page 39, line 27, strike "CURRENT DEBT RATE" and
16 substitute "(CURRENT DEBT RATE + REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED
17 INCREMENT RATE)".
- 18 (27) On page 40, strikes lines 1-6.
- 19 (28) Strike page 40, line 14, through page 41, line 3.